DSHJ-SUPP/11/2023-01- DIRECTOR SHEEP HUSBANDRY, JAMMU (OUTSIDE SECTT)

1/351855/2024



Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004 Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com



Subject:- Constitution of Physical Verification Committee of Bailing Machine.

ORDER NO: 130 - SHDJ of 2024 DATED: 26:02:2024

A committee of the following officers is hereby constituted for the Physical Verification Committee of Bailing Machines procured under component Creation of Shearing and Bailing Unit under HADP with immediate effect:-

| S. No. | Designation | Status |
|--------|--|----------|
| 1 | District Sheep Husbandry Officer Concerned | Chairman |
| | Veterinary Assistant Surgeon, Erstwhile Sheep & Sheep Products | Member |
| | Development Board, Kartholi | |
| 3 | Technical Expert from Government Polytechnic College, Jammu | Member |

The committee shall verify the supplies of Bailing Machine being received at their installation locations as per this office supply order No. DSHJ/Supply/2023-24/16813-20 dated 30-01-2024 (copy enclosed) and submit its report for further processing of the bills.

Sd/-(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary), JKAS Director, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu

No: - DSHJ-SUPP/23/2022(2023-24)/ **19361-73** Copy to the:- Dated:- 26-02-2024

- 1. Principal Polytechnic College Jammu for information and with the request to nominate expert for Technical verification of the Bailing Machines.
- 2. Joint Director (Extension) Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu for kind information.
- 3. District Sheep Husbandry Officer (All) for information and necessary action.
- 4. Veterinary Assistant Surgeon, Erstwhile Sheep & Sheep Products Development Board, Kartholi for information and compliance.

(Dr. Surinder Gupta) Deputy Director (Central) ndry Department Jammu